

Anuj Kumar vs. HRTC and others

CWP No.6862 of 2024

18.07.2024 Present: Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.6862 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalta, learned counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.11673/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.11672/2024

Allowed and the applicant is exempted from filing the typed/translated copy of the document(s), in question, annexed with the accompanying petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

July 18, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge