

Anuj Kumar Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWP No.6862 of 2024

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Aashima Premy, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

November 29, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge